PB_MC33774A
Product brief for 18-cell battery-cell controller IC
Rev. 3 — 25 January 2024 Product brief
1   General description
The MC33774A is a lithium-ion battery-cell controller IC designed for automotive applications, such as electric
vehicles (EV) and hybrid electric vehicles (HEV). It can be used in industrial applications, such as energy
storage systems (ESS) and uninterruptible power supply (UPS) systems.
The MC33774AxP1 (MC33774ATP1 for TPL isolated communication/MC33774ASP1 for SPI communication) is

NXP Semiconductors PB_MC33774A
Product brief for 18-cell battery-cell controller IC
4   Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
MC33774A LQFP64 Plastic, thermal enhanced low profile quad flat package;
64 terminals; 0.50 mm pitch; 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm body
SOT1510-2
Table 1. Ordering information
4.1  Ordering options
Type number Description
MC33774ATA1AE Advanced version - TPL interface
MC33774ASA1AE Advanced version - SPI interface
MC33774ATP1AE Premium version - TPL interface
MC33774ASP1AE Premium version - SPI interface
Table 2. Part numbers
PB_MC33774A All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product brief Rev. 3 — 25 January 2024
4 / 25
NXP Semiconductors PB_MC33774A
Product brief for 18-cell battery-cell controller IC
5   Block diagram
Figure 1 shows the general architecture of the MC33774A.
aaa-051066
ULP
Vref_LP
VPRE